and energy industries and markets, including statistics relating to market size, is derived from various
Government and private publications. This Offer Supplement also contains industry information which was
prepared from available public sources and independent market research to provide an overview of the
segments of the relevant industries in which the Group operates. Similarly, industry forecasts and other
market research data, including those contained or extracted herein, have not been independently verified

63

by us nor the Underwriter, nor any of the Group’s respective affiliates or advisors, and may not be accurate,
complete, up to date or consistent with other information compiled within or outside the Philippines.
Prospective investors are cautioned accordingly.

64

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization and indebtedness of the Company as of
September 30, 2023 and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the Offer Shares. This table should be
read in conjunction with the Company’ unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements and
the notes thereto, included in the Offer Supplement:

 As of September 30, 2023
 Actual As Adjusted

(Unaudited)
(in millions)

 (in ₱) (in ₱)

Debt
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt ..... 

1,126

1,126
Long-term debt—net of current portion .....  1,354 1,354
Total debt (a) (1) 2,480 2,480
Cash and cash equivalents .....  111 1,577
Net debt (2) 2,369 903
Equity
Capital stock—net of subscription receivable ..... 

2,491

2,506

Additional paid-in capital  .....  1,931 3,389

Other reserve .....  (79) (79)

Cumulative translation adjustments of foreign subsidiaries
and interests in joint ventures and associates ..... 

4

4

Remeasurement loss on net defined benefit plan—net of tax
 ..... 

(22)

(22)

Retained earnings

Unappropriated .....  2,795 2,788
 7,120 8,586
Less cost of common stock held in treasury .....  (95) (95)
 7,025 8,491

Total equity (b) .....  7,025 8,491